# |ltem Description Qty
1 SE46307 FP18 MANUAL KIT 1
2 AC05959 METALLIC BLACK STOVE PAINT - 342 g (120z) AEROSOL 1
3 30025 1/4-20 X 1/2" PAN-HEAD QUADREX BLACK SCREW 2
4 30187 STAINLESS WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2" 2
5 30898 ROUND WOODEN BLACK HANDLE 2
6 SE36580 LATCH KIT 2
7 SE70409 LEFT HANDLE AND LATCH KIT 1
8 SE24374 FP18 LEFT DOOR ASSEBLY 1
9 30101 SPRING TENSION PIN 5/32"@ X 1 1/2"L 2
10 | AC06500 SILICONE AND 5/8" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT 2
11 30877 HINGE PIN 1/4"@ X 2-1/2"L 2
12 | 40030 6 mm GASKET (PRICE FOR 1 LINEAR FOOT) 1
13 | SE70410 RIGHT HANDLE AND LATCH KIT 1
14 | SE24375 FP18 RIGHT DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
15 | SE75000 REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 2
16 | AC06400 3/4" X 6' FLAT BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET 2
17 | PL75050 GLASS FRAME 4
18 | SE63024 GLASS RETAINER WITH SCREWS KIT (10 UNITS) 2
19 | SE70479 RIGHT CHARIOT ASSEMBLY 1
20 | SE70477 LEFT CHARIOT ASSEMBLY 1
21 30143 SOCKET SET SCREW #10-32 X 1/2" 2
22 | PL70439 RIGHT PLUG FACEPLATE 1
23 | PL70425 LEFT PLUG FACEPLATE 1
24 130154 BLACK SCREW #10 X 5/8" QUADREX #2 TYPE A 2
25 | 30506 SCREW PAN TORX TYPE F 1/4-20 X 1" BLACK 3
26 | PL70483 ASH TRAY 1
27 | 30556 AIR CONTROL FINISHING TIP 1
28 | SE70440 AIR CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1
29 | 30220 FLANGED LOCKNUT 1/4-20 2
30 |PL70104 AIR INLET 2
31 PL63954 4" ADAPTOR 1
32 | PL70452 REAR STAND-OFF 2
33 | PL70424 SIDE REAR STAND-OFF 2
34 | PL70463 SIDE STAND-OFF 4
35 | PL70453 TOP STAND-OFF 2




# |ltem Description Qty
36 | 44207 DOUBLE CAGE BLOWER 176 CFM (CLASS H) 1
37 | VA1150 THERMODISC F120-10F 1
38 44080 RHEOSTAT WITHOUT NUT (MODEL KBMS-13BV) 1
39 |PL70113 TERMINAL COVER 1
40 | 44091 ROCKER SWITCH 2 POSITION MSR-8 1
41 44085 RHEOSTAT KNOB 1
42 144087 RHEOSTAT NUT 1
43 | 44121 FORCED AIR KIT BLOWER 6" - 2.4A 1
44 | 44131 SPEED CONTROL (2.5 A) 1
45 | VA4460 FORCED AIR KIT 1
46 | 22354 RIGHT FLOOR REFRACTORY 1
47 | 22353 LEFT FLOOR REFRACTORY 1
48 | 22355 LEFT REFRACTORY 1
49 | 22357 REAR REFRACTORY 1
50 |22356 RIGHT REFRACTORY 1
51 PL70107 FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1
52 | PL70407 CENTER FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1
53 | PL70408 CENTER SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1
54 | PL70108 REAR CENTER SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1
55 | PL70109 REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE 1
56 | SE36511 RIGID CERAMIC BAFFLE KIT 2000 SERIE (3 PCES) 1
57 | AC0O1375 TRADITIONAL HOT AIR GRAVITY KIT 1
58 | 30640 GALVANISED BOX FOR HOT AIR GRAVITY KIT 8" 2
59 | 30540 HOT AIR GRAVITY KIT GRILL 2
60 | VA18L05 CROWN STYLE FACEPLATE LOUVER 1
61 VA18L01 CLASSIC STYLE FACEPLATE LOUVER 1
62 | VA18L02 ARABESQUE STYLE FACEPLATE LOUVER 1
63 | VA18LO03 URBAN STYLE FACEPLATE LOUVER 1
64 | VA18L04 MISSION STYLE FACEPLATE LOUVER 1
65 | 30767 SPRING 1/2''@ OUTSIDE X 8"'L 2
66 | 30472 SPRING 1/2'" OUTSIDE @ X 3''L 2
67 | VA18FLO6 BLACK FACEPLATE 1
68 | AC01379 FIRESCREEN DOOR 1






